
Officers

2025 United Women in Faith Officers
Tennessee Western Kentucky Conference  

President Karen Saunders (Caney Fork River District) 401-603-8454

127 Hedgewood Point, Crossville, TN 38558 karanns@aol.com

Vice President Penny Story (Purchase District) 270-703-6645

2285 Jack Treas Rd, Kirksey, KY 42054 pstory@memphis-umc.org

Secretary Beth Stockwell (Harpeth River District) 931-309-0577

201 Drew Dr., Pulaski, TN 38478 bethstockwell7534@gmail.com

Treasurer Geralyn Seals (Metro District) 901-603-5820

2731 Davies Plantation Rd., Cordova, TN
38016

geralyn.seals@att.net

Mission
Coordinators:

Spiritual Growth Holly Neal (Caney Fork River District) 931-265-0824

28 Hampton Square, Crossville, TN 38555 hneal56@yahoo.com

Membership Nita Wright (Stones River District) 615-828-9279

203 Brookhaven Trail, Smyrna, TN 37167 nita_wright@bellsouth.net

Social Action Melba Mitchell (Mississippi River District) 731-780-0873

3820 Highway 19 W, Brownsville, TN 38012 melbamalibu@att.net

Education & Katie Harris (Stones River District) 931-637-1778

Interpretation 2981 Beasley Road, Chapel Hill, TN 37034 kh14@united.net

Communications Janet Pierce (Harpeth River District) 931-242-0428

Coordinator 698 Highway 50, Centerville, TN 37033 pdj1169@gmail.com 

Program Resources Bobbi Toombs (Harpeth River District) 615-516-9428

Coordinator 9925 Debra Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 bobbitoombs@att.net 

Nominations Chair Pam Nelson (Cumberland River District) 615-596-7465

917 Waldkirch Ave., Nashville, TN 37204 pam.nelson@rvtllc.net

pamnelson2564@yahoo.com



Committee on

Nominations Class of 2025

Mozell Starks (Metro District)

1880 S. Lauderdale

Memphis, TN 38106

(H) 901-774-4541 (C) 901-827-0597

starksm@bellsouth.net

Mission u Peggy Owen (Harpeth River District) 615-948-1518

Dean 1116 Maddox Rd., Centerville, TN 37033 owenpeggy@gmail.com

Mission u Delores Smith (Mississippi River District) 731-487-0084

Assistant Dean 808 S. College Street, Trenton, TN 38382 smithumw@gmail.com

Program Advisory Deaconess Garlinda Burton 615-497-1398

Group (Cumberland River District) garlindabee@gmail.com

104 Fitzpatrick Ct., Nashville, TN 37214

SEJ Conference Holly Neal (Caney Fork River District) 931-265-0824

Member 28 Hampton Square, Crossville, TN 38555 hneal56@yahoo.com

SEJ UWF Delores Smith (Mississippi River District) 731-487-0084

Secretary 808 S. College Street, Trenton, TN 38382 smithumw@gmail.com

Bishop Rev. David Graves 629-203-7260

1908 Grand Ave., Nashville, TN 37212 bishop@twkumc.org

District Presidents

Susan King
(Caney Fork River)

Evelyn Tade
(Cumberland River)

24 Woodland Ter 187 Harbor Drive

Crossville, TN 38558 Old Hickory, TN 37138

931-678-1889 615-477-7754

sking30224@att.net evelyndtade@aol.com

Beth Stockwell
(Harpeth River)

Ellen Martin
(Metro)

201 Drew Drive 3736 Sunrise Ridge Dr.

Pulaski, TN 38478 Bartlett, TN 38135

931-637-7534 901-569-4165



bethstockwell7534@gmail.com egmartin4165@icloud.com

Marilyn Ramsey
(Mississippi River)

Jennifer Rose
(Purchase)

3068 Maple Street 7176 Old US Hwy 45

Milan, TN 38358 Boaz, KY 42027

731-414-8461 270-832-0731

marilynramsey@me.com jen.rose22@yahoo.com

Margaret Fisher
(Red River)

(Stones River)

247 Rossview Road

Clarksville, TN 37043

931-338-5537

mfisher0844@gmail.com

Beverly Mueller
(Tennessee River)

1047 Old State Route 22

McKenzie, TN 38201

731-358-4642

blm61@icloud.com


